LEGEND AREA CALCULATIONS
1ST LIVING 957 SF
SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION 2ND LIVING 675 SF
W.C. | WALKIN CLOSET TOTAL LIVING: 1,632 SF
FRONT PORCH: 100 SF
EEW EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW GARAGE: 252 SF
LANAL: 110 SF
SAGL | SAFETY GLASS
TOTAL BUILDING: 2,094 SF
SH SINGLE HUNG
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR WALL LEGEND
sws | SHEAR WALL SECTION (ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL INNNRREREEN
WALLS EXTERIOR ARE SHEAR WALLS - ) ‘ |
REFER TO AD-3 FOR DETAIL 4" FRAME WALL
6" FRAME WALL ¥ 4
8" FRAME WALL RS
SHEAR WALL SEGMENT ~ [@ [ [ [ [ | [u]

WINDOWS & DOORS NOTES

1- EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ANSI/AMMA/NWWDA 101/1IS2 STANDARD AND BEAR AN AMMA OR WDMA LABEL
IDENTIFYING THE MANUFACTURER PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED
PRODUCT TESTING AGENCY.

2- WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE ANCHORED PER MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS
AND AS INDICATED TO ACHIEVE SPECIFIED DESIGN PRESSURE.

3- DESIGN PRESSURE FOR WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 35 PSF. MIN.S
4- WINDOWS AND GLASS DOORS SHALL BE AS MFG. BY A FLORIDA APPROVED MFG.

5- REFER TO SHEET AD-2 FOR PRECAST LINTEL TYPES.

6- REFER TO SHEET AD-2 FOR MASONRY LINTEL SCHEDULE.
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NOTE.- PROVIDE RESIDENTIAL GRADE HARDWARE AS APPROVED BY OWNER &
IN COMPLIANCE WITH CODE & ADA
- INTERIOR DOORS TO BE 6 PANEL DOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE METAL OR FIBERGLASS, INSULATED & WITH
- WEATHERSTRIPPING

- DOORS & WINDOWS TO BE APPROVED BY OWNER BEFORE ORDERING

GENERAL NOTES:

1. AFOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL BE PERFORMED AND A COPY OF THE SURVEY
SHALL BE ON THE SITE FOR THE BUILDING INSPECTOR'S USE, OR ALL PROPERTY
MARKERS SHALL BE EXPOSED AND A STRING STRECHED FROM MARKER TO VERIFY
REQUIRED SETBACKS.

2. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANICAL ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETES,
INSPECTED, AND APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING INSPECTION. "FBC
105.6".

DOOR SCHEDULE

NO DOOR TYPE WIDTH ‘ HEIGHT ‘ DOOR LINTEL NOTES
01 F 3'-0" 6'-8" L-3 SAGL, IMPACT RESISTANT
02 2P 2'-6" 6'-8" -
03 2P 2'-6" 6'-8" -
04 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
05 2P 2'-6" 6'-8" -
06 BF 6'-0" 6'-8"
07 F 3'-0" 6'-8" L-3 SAGL, IMPACT RESISTANT
08 GD 9-0" 8 -0" L-8 IMPACT RESISTANT
09 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
10 BF 2'-8" 6'-8"
11 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
12 BF 2'-8" 6'-8"
13 BF 2'-6" 6'-8"
14 BF 2'-6" 6'-8"
15 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
16 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
17 2P 2'-8" 6'-8" -
18 BF 2'-0" 6'-8"
19 BF 4'-0" 6'-8"
LEGEND:
DOOR TYPE: FRAME TYPE:
F = FRENCH M= METAL HM= METAL
BD= BARN DOOR WD=WOOD WD=WOOD
2P=2 PANEL PD= POCKET DOOR  AL= ALUMINUM
P= PAINT GS= GLASS SLIDING

AL= ALUMINUM GD= GARAGE DOOR

WINDOW SHCEDULE

Type Mark | QTY | Width | Height |PCLINTEL| WALL TYPE REMARKS

A 31" 5-3" L-19 MASONRY/FRAME EGRESS,SH IMPACT
RESISTANT

B - 3-1 5-3" L-19 MASONRY/FRAME SAGL, SH IMPACT
RESISTANT

C 4-6" 5-3" L-23 MASONRY/FRAME EGRESS, SH IMPACT
RESISTANT

D - 2'-3" 2-3 L-17 FRAME SAGL

E 2'-3" 3-2" L-19 MASONRY/FRAME EGRESS,SH IMPACT
RESISTANT

H 3-0" 4-0" L-19 MASONRY/FRAME SAGL, SH IMPACT
RESISTANT
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F3 24"X12" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BAR GARAGE INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL ABOVE. CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
F4 REFER TO CONC. SLAB EDGE DETAIL SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
F5 24"X12" CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING W/ (3) #5 BAR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL ABOVE. g’tggggﬁfg'gg%‘ ANY
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INFORMATION PRESENTED IN THIS LAYOUT IS
ONLY TO CONVEY THE DESIGNER'S INTENT. FINAL
ROOF FRAMING PLANS (INCLUDING PERMANENT
SUPPORTS) MUST BE ENGINEERED BY THE
TRUSS SUPPLIER.

1|_4ll 15!_8" 12!_0" 1!_4"
1! - 4ll
¥ i
)
=
o
~
_ 6"/1-0 S Qg
'q.
= GIRDER [TRUSS
\ GIRDER \RUSS
T 10}
O
o
=C.’ 04
% Eo 6" / 1l_0l| i
—_— N
(D _I
%) (& &
é\ =
- & &
oo A RIDGE x
% 3 PRE-ENGINEER WOOD o
. S\3 TRUSSES AT 24" O.C.|TYP.
o
&
(qV]
%
L S
6“ / 1l_0u § ‘57(6\ ':
- =
[ + R
GIRDER TRUSS
&
k=
— o
< <
1! - 4|l
1!_4" 18!_8" gl_oll 1!_4!
ROOF BELOW
@ 1/4" = 1'-0"
NOTE:

Revision Schedule

# Date Description

PH: 813 231-5800

Lic # 8735

TAMPA, FL 33612 '

PETE AL
m ARC

1315 W. BUSCH BLVD
Email: Alfonso169@aol.com

1' - 4" 15| - 8" 1’ - Oll
PRE-ENGINEER LVL
SHEATHING AND NAILING SCHEDULE ) BEAM TYP. _
: Z l :
AREA SHEATHING NAIL SIZE SPACING A -an GE) GED GEb GED GED GED = =
23/32 /3/4") STURD 10d SPIRAL OR 6" O/C EDGES | - - - - -
FLOORS T&G GLUED EXP-1 RING SHANK 6" O/C FIELD
15/32 (1/2") EXP-1 8d COMMON 4" O/C EDGES S | —— PRE-ENGINEER —F
* WALLS| MINIMUN 4 PLY 12" O/C FIELD R ' WOOD TRUSSES AT _ _ _ _ _
24" 0.C. TYP.
15/32 (1/2") EXP-1 8d COMMON g.. 8;@ E,%fgs - - - -
ROOF | 4 pLY MINIMUN o
4" 0/C _ _ _ -~ -~
2 4
NOTES: S | B B B B
* NAIL ROOF @ 4" O/C WITHIN 48" OF ALL ROOF EDGES AND HIPS. — — 1 — Ll === 4
* WALLS ARE TO HAVE BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES
* WALL SHEATHING IS TO BE NAILED INTO BOTH TOP PLATES o _ = — — _ = SR - - - -
(2-ROWS @4" O/C)
OPTIONAL OSB STRUCTURAL = - - - - -
F% i OPEN GIRDER TRUSS
' — - I
3" " — — — — — i
= %—v PROVIDE DRAFSTOPPING Il
_PER FBC R 302.12 W/ 5/8" _ - T Il
4 4" TYPE "X" GYP BD ON BOTH I
| B SIDES OF FLOOR TRUSS e
1 SEESOFHLOORIRSS /£ - x|
4|| 4Il o N — D‘ H
. _ _ _ _ _ _ x
L] L =1
g B N B ]
j" J" - — - - - Y 4XG POST H_J‘ ‘ ‘
Iy ~ o ELOW TYP. |
] _ _ _ _ _ B R Il
ﬁ ﬁ PRE-ENGINEER 7 — |
24" FLOOR JOIST _ _& ||| BEARING WALL BELO
2"x 4" COLUMNS W/ (1) ROW 2"x 6" OR 2"x 8" COLUMNS W/ (2) ROWS @ 16" O.C. TYP. o OPEN
OF STAGGERED 16d COMMON WIRE NAILS OF STAGGERED 16d COMMON WIRE NAILS |
(D =0.162", L = 3 1/2") (D =0.162", L = 3 1/2") _ - - - - - - - 2l
o 5
NOTES:ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM 4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. - - - - - = —Z— BEARING WALL BELOW K
OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN % 5 1/2" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL a T
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4 (SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY) 1-4 — — — — — — — O
OAMINATION (NESS OF THE LAST 5) FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. \ e
x 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL ] - - - - - D W 4X6 POST
3) FOR 3-PLY, COLUMN SHALL BE (SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY) : — SELOW TYP.
NAILED AS SHOWN FROM EACH SIDE R B E—
6) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 o 1 I = P
(ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE OF FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION m
B.U.C., SAME NUMBER OF ROWS, OPEN GIRDER TRUSS g
SAME SPACING) /_
TYP. JACK POST NAILING DETAIL & S
4 = 10" PRE-ENGINEER ©
WOOD TRUSSES AT >
/ 24"Q.C.TYP T
W/ R19 INSUL. 7/8" STUCCO ON 1/2 —
/ﬁ CDX PLYWOOD WIRE o
MESH & (2) LAYERS OF #15 FELT o
SP1 (SP2 @ TOP) @32" OR HOUSE RAP AND (1) LAYER OF .
154 FELT ) 2
5 <¢
_I 6\}
Te]
1/2" RD. x 8" TH'D RODS W/ 5 N
1/2" EMBEDMENT SECURED
W/ SIMPSON ADHESIVE
CAPSULES @ 48" O.C.
&
SIMPSON TB-36 @ 48" O.C. 7 %% -
& 2X8 @ 48" O.C. (ALT.) T TYP. TIE BEAM
u W/ 1-#5 BAR EA. CS. OPEN GIRDER TRUSS
| ' | 1| - 4"
#5 BAR VERT. REINF. HOOK 5 T E |
INTO TIE BEAM ABOVE & IE | = PRE-ENGEII\éiIiARTL;XDL '
FND. BELOW == STUCCO ON CMU (TYP.) | '
= B '
%K\/g L] GlED GED GED D GIED GEED GED GNP D D
5 WALL DETAIL @ STAIR ~ 6x6 POST e
3/4" = 1'-0" BELOW TYP.
1' - 4" 16' - 8" 11| - 0" 1| - 4"

ROOF VENTILATION (MAIN HOUSE)
CALCULATION PER R806

ATTIC AREA = 1,419 SF

VENTILATION REQ. = 1,419 SF/300=4.73 SF
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OF 5 SF OF NET FREE AREA TYP. FOR EACH
INDIVIDUAL UNITS.

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

2 1/4" = 10"

NOTE:

TRUSS SUPPLIER.

INFORMATION PRESENTED IN THIS LAYOUT IS
ONLY TO CONVEY THE DESIGNER'S INTENT. FINAL
ROOF FRAMING PLANS (INCLUDING PERMANENT
SUPPORTS) MUST BE ENGINEERED BY THE
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SEAL

PLANS COMPLY WITH

2020 (7TH EDDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY

PETE ALFONSO, JR.
ARCHITECT USING A DIGITAL
SIGNATURE AND DATE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.
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RIDGE VENT TYP.

DECORATIVE
LOUVER TYP.

RIDGE VENT
TYP.

Revision Schedule

#

Date Descri

ption
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REAR ELEVATION

1 1/4" = 10"
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PETE AL
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PH: 813 231-5800

TAMPA, FL 33612

1315 W. BUSCH BLVD

Lic # 8735

Email: Alfonso169@aol.com
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Revision Schedule

- J\ﬁ o # Date Description
SHEATHING NAILED Wisd @4'0 ¢,
%) SIMPSON H5 GABLE & FIRST COMMON TRPSSH' BLOCKING SPACED @ 48" O/C - PERIMETER
EACH BLOCKING. /4 TRUSSES (TOP CHORD) WALL
TYP.
/
|
i A/C CONDENSING UNIT
SEE ELEVATION FOR FINISHES §22r16d TOENAILS
ON 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD W/8d @ 6"0.C. EDGES NTO EACH LEDGER, NOTE:
/ 2x6 P.T. WD DECK SHINGLE ROOF SYSTEM 1.FBC 2020 7th EDITION Table R301.5: Attic is served by a pull down
i OVER 30 # FELT stair, a 20-psf attic live load is required, see sheet AD-1
- N 2"x 4" LEDGER. gzw 2d ON 1/2" APA RATED SHEATHING (TYP.) 2.FBC 2020 7th EDITION R302.12 Draftstopping: Provide drafstopping
2"X6" STUDS @ 16" O TO EACH TRUS EB in compliance with requirements of this section.
: 12 X 3'x3"X 1" GALV. STL.L'S
LOCK @ MIDHEIGHT. 12 @ 2t @56 o &
AR MRS DS 12 PRE-ENGINEERED WD. ROOF
E END STUDS. 1x WD TRIM - :
' REF TO ELEV. TRUSSES @ 24" o.c.
| D.E.F.46'NAVD MET. HURRICANE ANCHOR EA.
‘ | [ — FIN. FLR. 0=0° TRUSS SIMPSON H10
%:E PREER (%%'}4('\)"8 N %7 X‘R \ 2x8 WD TRIM METAL DRIP EDGE
BT - | A ALUMINUM FASCIA
= | 5| “—(1) SIMPSON HETA20 @ 32" O/C 2x6 WD FRAMING @ 16" O.C. : ON 2X6 BOARD B
ERNE RUN UP STUDS. (1) SIMPSON 1/2" GYPSUM DIAPHRAGM MAX SECURE TO P.T. WD B.
SRm= SP1 @ EVERY OTHER STUD. 5d COOLER NAILS @ 6" O.C. PLATE W/ SIMPSON HUS 26 SEEELEV.
— R-30 INSUL. . N
2"X 6" PT PLATE W/1/2"X 8" -
J-BOLT @48"0.C. — OR PRE-ENGINEER m Cslgll\:l'lF'l.TVENTED ALUM. 2
v
B Q#XCIJT*%% ESACKET 1/2" CD. BD. CLG 2X4 BLOCKING BETWEEN e
PERIMETER TRUSSES (STAGGER) ©
WALL @ CLG. DIAPHRAGM 2
2x6 WD BRACE @ 2 + SECURE 2-2 X4 TOP PL T
TO FRAME W/ SIMPSON LSU 26
N
4 GABLE END DETAIL1 53
4 = 10" 1/2" GYP BD @ WALLS “g
Q
2x8 PT WD PLATE CONT <5
ASPHALT SHINGLES TYP. SECURE TO WD W/ 1/4'Q <§(
TOGGLE BOLTS @ 6" O.C. 718" STUCCO ON 1/2" . <
; CDX PLYWOOD WIRE a
2X4 STUDS AT 1 >
o0C STUDS AT 16 MESH & (2) LAYERS OF #15 FELT
EXISTING GRADE Py OR HOUSE RAP AND (1) LAYER
R-13 INSUL. @ 2X4 —
PRE-ENGINEERED OF =
15# FELT
WOOD TRUSSES 2x8 PT WD PLATE CONT Sp1 LLl
SIMPSON STRONG HETA ) £
SECURE TO CONC BLK W/ SP2 @ TOP) @32" — g
20 METAL TRUSS STRAPS, 5/8" DIA., A.B. W/ 2"X2"X1/8" (SPz@ToP) @ L O o3
AT EACH TRUSS OR WASHERS TYP. 0O <C 1)
RAFTER 5 A/C STAND
n L} n o
GALV. DRIP ON 2x6 CONT. 34" =1-0 3/4" APA RATED FLOOR 25
FASCIA W/ ALUM. COVER SHEATHING ATTACHED W/ " z<
(TYP.) o ) #5 CONT. TYP. 10d COMMON GALV. NALS @ 2 LAYERS 23/32" APA RATED 0
| EL. 94" (TYP.) ) 25" MIN. LAP 8"0.C. @ EDGES & 12" O.C. SHEATHING (STAGGERED) W 5 E
%Ju E 1 4-10d NAILS EACH TRUSS.
. —
[ i — R-30 ROOF INSUL. (TYP.) *r— == E=1r _— =
I — . . 7.\,—\4/—\4 4’, 4/,\ PR . <
- = *K e — 2ND FLOOR
== N Al | EL. SEE ELEV
SREN= — 5/8" GYP. BD. CLG. (TYP.) & o
SHNE - {5 / 5
ol B £ o SIMPSON: LSTA 24 N
CONTINUOUS VENTED 5 | = i T| #5 STANDARD HOOKED LAPPED ‘ '
ALUM. SOFFIT = | = ~ 1
BOND BEAM | B | \ " g
W/ 1#5 CONT. = | = ) 1= CMU BOND BEAM %‘;{ UFS%SSSR@ ST
=l = 1/2" GYP. BD. ON I looroe = || E ————— HETA 24 SIMPSON .
SRE 2X2. @ 16" O.C. ' = | = TRUSS ANCHOR
SR W/R5 = | = =
== INSULATION V = | E i wn £
1/2" STUCCO FINISH SRENE 5 | E
=9 B N SIMPSON TB-36 @ 48" O.C. == €I R 2
- | - 6 TYP. BOND BEAM CORNER DETAIL & 2X4 @ 48" O.C. (ALT.) =—t= —— TYP.TIE BEAM = O
SR A = 10" — A — == W/ 1-#5 BAR EA. CS. T o —
¥ PERIMETER WALL = = N -
{'E - RN =T w =0
/{: = #5 BAR VERT. REINF. g | g LLI
5| B HOOK INTO TIE BEAM = | B STUCCO (TyP o < AN
=E 4 CONG. SLAB Wioxs ABOVE & FND. BELOW = | E (TYP.) <t -
= = " . X6 - g g
#5 VERICAL REBAR IN FILLED SR 10x10 WWF WA5 @ 6" O.C. BRICK PAVERS TYP. =N ] J
CELL ( SEE PLAN ) =NI= EACH WAY OVER 6 MIL N A
— — 0, = =
=TE yAPOR BARRIER ON 95% SLOPE 1/8" PER FOOT | = | 5
8" CMU WALL 5 ‘% ==
- B 1/2" GYP. BD. @ WALLS = | =2 "
| =] =] R
SENIE S S T I T + = ‘ ON2X2 PT.WD. FURRING = | 5 ZigAEODOOKWE'- wi10
# 5 DOWEL W/STD HOOK 10" L. 35 B ’ : 5"V E STRIPS @ 16".c. W/ =—t= '
25" LAP MIN. W/WALL REINF. = == R6 INSULATION - || =
=NIl= 4" CONC. SLAB W/6x6 - 10x10 | = | E = | 2
4"x4" INSPECTION PORT SHNEE A VR O o i OR = | = =
SE 0 : | g = " i i
AT EA. FILLED CELL SWHElE COMPACTED FILL % = | = FIN FLR ON 4 = || =
:\H B (OR FIBERMESH REINF. CONC.) ) = | E CONC. SLAB ON 6 MIL. = E
Snim= — FINISH FLOOR EL. (00" S VAPOR BARRIER = SEAL
FINISHED GRADE I E -(0-0%) | (1) #5 TYP. 4 m ==
EL.0™-0" [ E| - / B || 5
D.F.E. 9.5' NAVD _/Vx— —— e —— « 5 R = | = FEE
— = T T T T 2 = ,! ; R
=l === (1) #5 VERT. W/STD. 90° HOOK FILL y y y y y y y E ,
cpimsi=11==]1=]1=] ALL CELLS TYP. OUNDATION \’\ = D.F.E. 9.5 NAVD
=N S—I=l= = 12" X 18" CONC. \ki\i GRADE
A== H FOUNDATION WITH i
CONC. FTG. A== =] (3) #5 CONT. :T;\\i
(SEE FOOTING SCHEDULE) B E:\ \ \:\ \ \:\ \ \ NOTE: = = = PLANS COMPLY WITH
H D E T STAIR DETAILS ON FLOOR PLANS / ELEVATION SHEETS TAKE = | E - 2020 (711 EDDITION)
IS s PRECEDENCE OVER THE INFORMATION SHOWN ABOVE. SIRN= N  ORIDA BUILDING CODE
- E R311.5.6.2 | THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
SHN= HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGHT OF ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
THE HEIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISERS OF THE FLIGHT TO A o AND SEALED BY
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAILS ENDS == N PETE ALFONSO. JR
SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY ARCHITECT USING A DIGITAL
TERMINALS. HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS CONC. FTG. SIGNATURE AND DATE
THAN 1/2" INCH BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HADRAILS. SEE PLAN DRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONC STEPS CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
5 SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
3/4" = 1-0" TYP. SECTION MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.
SCALE:["=1'-0"
T.g[LE CONSTRUGTION BELOW THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHALL BE OF SHEET No.
TYP ONE STORY SECTION FLOOR RESISTANT MATERIALS TYP, 1 TYP 2 STORY WALL SECTION
T = T 2. ALL MEP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR ABOVE THE D.F.E. 34" = 10"

A-S




Revision Schedule

G E N E R L ST R U CT U R L N OT E S ST R U CT U R n L D E S I G N C R I T E RI E TABLE R301.2(2) COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR A BUILDING WITH A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 30 FEET LOCATED IN EXPOSURE B (ASD) (psf)* ™ ¢ d. & f # Date Descrlphon
l \ l \ EFFECTIVE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED, Vi 7 (mph)
DESIGN BASE ON THE PFLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020)-RESIDENTIAL FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020)-RESIDENTIAL EONE | WeDAREA " 12 0 o " " 0 e
(ft* Pos Nea Pas Naa Pos e Pos a Bos &g Pos N s Ne P =
AND SIGNED AND SEALED BY AN ARCHITECT LICENSED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. ; | M| B M| B dew | k| B | Mov| Ny | G| Mo | B M| Re) e
1,19 10 10 227 | 100 -248| 100| 291 | 100| -337| 00| 387 | M2 440 27| -48. 42 557
.. . . 150-MPH 1,19 20 100 | 202 | 100| -220| 10« -25.8 0. 299 | 100 | -344 10.5 391 | 119 | 441 3.3 495
1. Concrete shall have a minimum compressive strength of 3000 psi @ 28 days. DESIGN WIND VELOCITY = 5 e k| hk| e okl wE zn wA =t ma| B B wF 83 &
. . ) . DESIGNED FOR 3 SECOND GUST ol | B o | O Wi W] A6 WE | BN | 9EE | D | B 2
2.  Steel reinforcement shall have minimum yield strength of 40,000 psi, in 1.0 1,19 100 100| 43| 10| 55| 100| 482 | to0| 212| 100| =243| =299| 276| 00| 312 13| 250
accordance with ASTM A-61.5 IMPORTANCE FACTOR ' g 10 100 | -30.0 100 | -327 00| -383 10.0 445 0.0 51.0 112 58.1 27 656 | 142 73.5
3.  Concrete masonry units shall be hollow load bearing in accordance to ASTM C90 RISK CATEGORY . 2 20 100| 267| 100| 291| 100 a42| 10 96 0| 455| 105 | 18| 19| o584 | 133| 655
or C145, 1900 psi minimum. BUILDING CATEGORY ik i 2 50 00| 224 100| -244| 100| 288| 10¢ 332 00| -381| =299 | 433| 18| s 122 48
4. Grout shall have 3/8" max. aggregate 8-11 in slump 2000 psi or ASTM C476. WIND EXPOSURE B 2 100 100| -191| 10| -=208| 100| -24a| 10| =283| 10| -as5]| 10 370 | 100| 418| 13
5. Mortar shall have be type M or S in conformance ASTM C270. COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES: SEE TABLES ON THIS PAGE 3 10 00| 409| 10| -a45| 10| 522 10| 606 100] 696| m2 | 7e1| 127| soa| 142
6. The outer Foundation bars shall be continuous around corners using corner bars 3 20 100| 344| 100] 74| 100| -43s| 100| -509| 100| 584| 105 | 65| 19| 5
or by bending the bar in accordance with 202.3.4 of the SSTD 10-93. In both ROOF LIVE LOAD 20 PSF 3 50 00| 256 10| -279| 100| 328| 10| -380| 100| -438| 100 | 96| 108 56O | 122
cases the minimum bar lap shall be 25". Likewise the bond beam reinforcement ROOF DEAD LOAD 11PSF 3 100 100| 191 | 100| -208| 100 4| 00| -283| 100| 325| 100 | 37.0| 100| 418 | 113
shall be continuos around all corners. ATTIC LIVE LOAD 15PSF 1,2 10 106 | -264| 16| =287 136 3 158 | -39.1 81| -449| 20 233 | 578 | 261
7. Attach plywood sheathing to supporting trusses or other framing with common FLOOR LIVE LOAD 40PSF :e ; 1 "24 S8l smsl o =3 SR R L oS 1‘;5 1 s : ja
. 1,2¢ 5( 00| 61| 100| -175| 100 108 | -238 23| 274 | 140 3 159 | -35. -394
nails as follows: FLOOR DEAD LOAD (WOOD) 20PSF 1,26 o | 10| 82 w0] so] wo 00| 02| 10| 10| ma| tss| 7| o] ma| a0
a) 4 0.C. along .endS Of pIyWOOd panels' FLOOR DEAD LOAD (CONC) 55PSF 2n, 2r, 3e 10 10.6 -38.5 11.6 -41.9 13.6 15.8 57 18.1 65.4 206 74.5 223 841 261 942
b) 6" o.c. along intermediate supports of plywood panels. 2n, 2r, 36 20 100 3832| 10| 32| N7 136 | 492 | 156 | -565| 178 | 643 | 201 | 726 | 225
3000 PSF Gable Roof > 7 to 20 degrees TR — — > = - == 2 = e = =
8. Provide 4" x 4" cleanest for all concrete filled cells. CONCRETE (AT 28 DAYS) e ndas il BE e W) 00 TR W TR AR L W WP SR B e R
. " 2n, 21, 3e 100 10.0 -20.9 10.0 22.8 10.0 26.7 0 -31 10.0 35 11.2 40.5 27 45.7 14.2
9. Al st.ructural walls to be #2 Southern Yellow Pine @ 16 .o.c. REINFORCING STEEL ASTM AG15 GRADE 60 a 106| 457| 116| -498| 136| 584 158| -678| 181| 778| 206 | -885| 233 | 999 | 261 -1
10. All girders shall have a minimum of 3-2x4 studs placed directly under the MINIMUM LAP FOR NO. 4 BARS = 20" ar 20 0 392 | 100| -427| n7| S01| 136| 81| 15 667 | 178 | 759 | 201 | 856 | 225| 960
girder and double plates. — oEn ar 50 10 305| 100 -332| 100| -390 8| 452 123] s19] 140 | se0| 19| ess| 18| a7
. . . NO 5 BARS 25" 3r 100 10.0 -24.0 10.0 =261 10.0 -306 0 35.5 10.( 40.8 11.2 -46.4 27 523 42 8.7
11. Pre-manufactured roof trusses to be designed in accordance with the last test NO. 6 BARS =30 > pe 35| 599 26 5 1] 18 1 206 | -2 444 1] 498
. . . . . " 1. 2e 0 06 -20.3 =) -22 3 6.0 158 3 346 06 39.3 233 444 2 -49.8
TPI design requirements. The truss manufactured is responsible to furnish all NO. 7 BARS = 35 ASTM A-36 e = | s wal =i we| am | we| 59 TE I I e
reaction loads for dead loads, live loads, and wind loads. Manufacturer to submit STRUCTURAL STEEL 1,2 50 0| 73| wo| -188| 10| 221| 108| -256| 123] -294| 140 18| 18| 424 o
truss layout and details signed and by Florida register Engineer. 1150 1,2e 100 100| 149| 10| 62| 100| 190 | 100 | =221 | 100 | =253| 112 325 | 142 | 365 §
12. Garage door, windows, and other exterior doors shall withstand the specified LUMBER MINIMUM FLO. 2n, 21, 3¢ 10 106 | 24| 16| 353| 136 414| 158| -as0 || 181 | 55| 206 708 | 21| 794 <
i i i i ifvi 2n, 2r 3 20 0 28 00| -310| mN7| -363| 136 2 56| -484 | 17 621 | 225 59.6 N
wind velocity. Doors and windows manufacturers shall submit data specifying USE (MINIMUM) SOUTHERN PINE NO.2 OR DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO.2 T 3, 2, 3 2 ey 4| o 3 7| WA | us G “ ’ g1 | & 5 o
. iy . . 2n, 2r, 3e 50 10 231 10.0 -25.2 10.0 -29.5 10.6 -34.2 -38.3 14 50.5 78 56.6 o
required capacities. These elements shall comply with SBC wind load FOR ALL STRUCTURES LOAD BEARING OR EXPOSED TO WIND i = p oyl P e oy [Rear () e o | i k|l i ;
requirements. 2500 psi ¥ awl 25 5 e e () B B e 33 et 3 o
. . SOIL BEARING PRESSURE (ASSUMED) : - ol B S e Wi . : | B
13. All exterior concrete block walls are designed as shear walls or shear wall 3 20 10 a24| 100 353| n7| 414 135| <o 156 ss2| 178 708 | 225| 794
; : g TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO PLACING OF FOOTING REINFORCEMENT r - — : = S = N
segments with Dur-a-wall reinforcement every other block as the per segments OR CONCRETE POUR= NOTIFY DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY IF SOIL FAILS TO ar 50 100 240| wo0| 261 100 08| -355| 123| -a08| 140 523 | 178 87 o3
with Dur-a-wall reinforcement every other block as the per requirements B ar 10 10 20| 10| 261 100 0 100 | 408| 112 523 | 142 87 8%
. . MEETS REQUIREMENTS. pr = , = R = el [ g e - =T | = - ol
of the National Concrete Masonry Institute. s ! il s O W O O B O A A A A A W | Lo
_ _ _ STRUCTURAL DESIGN SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 1,2e2r 2 16| 203 126 =221 148 20| 17 301 | 198 | -346| 225 | -393| 254 | a4 | 285| -a98 <
14. AII openings greater than 6 feet to have 1#5 rod on each side of the opening and 7th EDITION -RESIDENTIAL. P 55 > 5 | | a4 e e e aa nEl | ol | 5 =
filled with grout. Openings grater than 12 feet to have 2#5 rods on each ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE-7th EDITION 1,2e2r 0 10 19| 10| -129] 105]| 51| 122 76| 140| -202| 159 | 229 18 259 | 202 | 290 =
side of opening. RESIDENTIAL AND LOCAL ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS. 2n, 3r 13 264 | 142| 287| 167 | 337 | 194 | 391 | 222 | -449| 253 510 | 285 | -576 2 646
15. Contractor to verify all dimensions and conditions in the filled. Gable Roof > 27 to 45 degress g e T
. . . 2n, 3r 50 0 -19.9 0.5 216 -254 3 294 6.5 33 18.7 -384 2 3.4 23.7 5
16. Any changes to sealed drawings must be approved by the Consulting Engineer = : = s el o =S - i : > ; o I
. 2n, 3r 100 00| A7 0.0 05| 21 22| -253 0| -290 159 | -330 8.0 3| 202 ]
or ArChlte.Ct- - 3e ) 13 324 | 142 353| 67| 414 194 a8 222 | 52| 253 | 28| 285| o8| 320 794 <
17. A foundation survey shall be performed and a copy of the survey shall be on the £ -_.|_|_ = = e s ey e o (e (e g gy G g e e o e Ll .
site for the building inspectors use. Or, all property markers_ shall be exposed 3k = 2 5 3 50 75| oEnl| 05| 5EY| 73| 2B | aw| 55| 565 | amE | Waw | a5k | | 5im| 5 a7 (— g
and a string stretched from marker to marker to verify requires setbacks. ;7 - _@i e o T 66| A 1| =i 455 | =Ew | o2 01| 120| 46| 159 | 393 0| 44| 202| os Ll oz 975
T = 1 ©
18. All Plumbing, Electrical and Mechanical roughens must be complete, inspected and 0.20-4 |k i ~ s L@é i 1 10 106| -240| 16| -261| 136| 306| 158 | -355| 181| 408 | 206 | -464| 233| 523 281| 587 O <C 29
. . . . : : 20 0. 24.0 0 2 "7 306 6 35 15.6 -40. 17 -46.4 20. 523 225 58.7 I ©
approved before requesting the framing inspection. 1) s 1) = ! RiS, dee) W) HE. CWOE | 1 : . o A : S B oh
] . i ) ] 44 1 — . 50 0 85| 100| -202| 00| =237| 108 27.4 23| 318 40 358 59| -404 7.8 5 22
19. Provide AFCI'S (arc-fault circuit interrupters in all dwelling unit bedrooms per NEC . 0] @ OO BLEATION 100 e 43| 100| -155| 100| 82| 10| =212| 100| =243| mz2 | 278| 17| s12| 142 DS
article 210-12. 0.6k 2r 10 106 | -312| 116 136 | -399 58 | -463 8.1 53.1 206 604 | 233 682 | 261 3:
I 1 L= ettt o ; 2r 20 10 281 | 100| -306 1.7 359 | 136| -417| 156 47.9 178 544 | 201 5| 225 8.9 E g
| 06y | et s b 2 50 10 240 | 10| 261 00| -0 08| 3 23| -409 40 | 465 159 25| 178| 588 —uw
Termite Protection / SECTION R318 R o) 2r 100 100| 209| 10| -228| 100]| 267 0.0 10.0 5 12 | -105 27| 457 42 13
R318.1 Termite protection shall be provide by registered termiticides, including soil applied pesticides, baiting systems and pesticides applied to @)-‘ﬂ_" i @ -l J_i' % 3 0 10.6 336 | 116 366 | 136 | -430 58 498 8.1 57.2 20 65 233 735 | 261 824
wood, or other approved methods of termite protection labeled for a use as a preventative treatment to new construction. See Section FLAN — 2 3 20 10.0 303 | 100 329 17| =387 | 136 448 | 156 515 178 586 0.1 225 74
202,Registered termiticide. Upon the completion of the application of the termite treatment, a Certification of Compliance shall be issued to the %3 50 10 258 | 100 28 100 329 | 108 8.2 23| -438 140 49.9 9| 863 78 £3.1
Building Department by the licensed pest control company that contains the following statement,"The building has received a complete treatment by 2.3 00 10 224 [ 100 24.4 10.0 286 | 10 332 00| 381 112 433 27| 489 42 54.8
the prevention of subterranean termites. Treatment is in accordance with the rules and laws established by the Florida Department of Agriculture Gable and Flat Roofs 85 T° o - o i R N [ o Ty e o e I | P
and consumer Service. = o > o ad = n " = n B e | e
LE | Y S L 20 0. 6.9 10.0 8.4 1.9 2186 13.6 25.1 2.6 -28.8 17.8 28 201 T 225 41.5
| | | ‘| | | | B [N 1 50 10.0 4 10.0 15.3 10.0 17.9 8 208 | 123 | -239 40 27.2 59 307 | 17.8 34.4
_L I T T T = = 1 100 10.0 -11.9 10.0 73 10.0 51 0 76 100 202 1.2 229 12 259 42 290
. . . . o . . L. . . o @l-l@.l .@@1 .&:@ J@ FEREEE S TR 2e, 2r, 3 10 10.6 26.4 16 28.7 136 a3t 58 9.1 18.1 44.9 206 51.0 233 576 26.1 5456
R318.1.1 If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, the initial chemical soil treatment inside the foundation perimeter shall I | i [ h = = il — = = z — : = S = =
be done after all excavation, backfilling and compaction is completed. I I 1 | i =2 g, =an) we)| Sor) M il b =53 WA M) | WA | B S B o
i i ] 1 2e, 2 50 100 19.9 10.0 -216 10.0 -254 08 29.4 123 33.8 14 38.4 59 -434 7.8 486
R318.1.2. If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, soil area disturbed after initial chemical soil treatment shall be : : : : 2e, 2r. 3 100 10.0 71| 100| -188| 100 | =218 | 100 253 | 100 29.0 112 27| 373 42 418 W
retreated with a chemical soil treatment, including spaces boxed or formed. @‘ @ i @ Y] @ ,@ - :|:1.'|l:.'r|{]'~i 1 10 102 | =203l 1 931 13.0 260 | 15.1 301 73| 348 19.7 393 | 222 | 444 | 249 49.8 —
| | 1 i A, . 1 0 00| -180 00 g 3 30 [ 13 267 5 307 7 349 4 394| 217 4
R318.1.3. If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, space in concrete floors boxes out or formed for the subsequent [ 1 i 1 2 1 i 1: 1 5 1 2“ = 1 2 : =i : : ’ : . = ° <
installation of plumbing traps,drains or any other purpose shall be created by using plastic or metal permanently place forms of sufficient i | i i bd b o 0o e hs || 2N | A0 | L cud [ ]
depth to eliminate any planned soil disturbance after initial chemical soil treatment. I : : : 1o 0 27| 10| 138 100 52| 100 8.8 ‘ 216 2 27| 278 42 311 m — e
I - = = & I I I
2e ) 10.2 24 2 11 26.3 30 309 15.1 359 73 41.2 19.7 222 52.9 249 -59.3 II
R318.1.4 If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, chemically treated soil shall be protected with a minimum 6 mil vapor o @:'@':@@f '@ J.@ 54 20 100 91| 100| 208| 13| =244| 134 283 | 15 a5 —1 94| 18| 217 I Q
retarder to protect against rainfall dilution. If rainfall occurs before vapor retarder placement, retreatment is required. Any work, including ey = = s 3| %a0 e g a5 | e i = == P e = 5 ~
placement of reinforcing steel, done after chemical treatment until the concrete floor is poured, shall be done in such manner as to avoid s = il — =B — 1 - k . o — —  —— o <
penetrating or disturbing treated soil. Hip Roof > 27 to 45 degrees 2_5 m_“ 1 2 _.‘; = 11 : 1 _ . 1 > 4' ‘ . = j 11 = 4 j e j i fo - v n Q
2r il 0 -30.6 111 3.0 -39. 15 54 g B -52. 97 2252 249 -75.0
R318.1.5. If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection,concrete overpour or mortar accumulated along the exterior foundation Gable and Flat Roofs T7 < 8 = 45° 2r 20 10 257 | 100 28 13 328 13.1 38.1 15.1 437 171 49.8 9.4 562 | 217 3.0 N “
perimeter shall be removed prior to exterior chemical soil treatment, to enhance vertical penetration to the chemicals. % 50 10 192 | 10| 209! 100! =245| t105| =284 21| A28 28 371 55| w19 74 ,: E <
R318.1.6. If soil treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, chemical soil treatments shall also be applied under all exterior _.I_LI_ 2r T_D i : 43 s s i 4 il 2 s * i :? : L: i i o < Q
concrete or grade within 1 foot (305mm.) of the the primary structure sidewalls. Also, a vertical chemical barrier shall be applied promptly | i | . = o i || e | A3 e | 2| Sehl)| fean) BB
after construction is completed, including initial landscaping and irrigation/sprinkler installation. Any soil disturbed after the chemical vertical [ ar T I I b a _ 3 20 100 | 246 | 100 267 13 314 3.1 364 5.1 41.8 71 475 | 194 537 | 2T 6 ﬂ' I_ Z
barrier is applied shall be promptly retreated. ] ki S 3 50 10.0 143 | 100 15 100 | -182 10 212 12 24.3 38 276 55| 312 7.4 35.0 v
) o ) ) ) ) . ) I ML I 3 100 10.0 43| 100 100 | -182| 10 212 | 100| -243| 112 76| 127 | 312 42 35.0 <
R318.1.7 If a registered termiticide formulated and registered as a bait system is used for subterranean termite prevention, Section R318.1.1 s # 7y h : 5| atn = o 5| 2 =i = | 5rE == | Bys| cwa| G 3
thorough Section R318.1.6. do not applied, however, a signed contract assuring the installation, maintenance and monitoring of the baiting I ] &7 ! - s = il el M il e sl ) i h
system that is in compliance with the requirements of chapter 482 Florida Statues, shall be provided to the building official prior to the [ i I 1 3 ; 4 20 13.6 148 | 148 A 0| el b e | EkE | @SB | SARY | by 4| S04 m
pouring of the slab, and the system must be installed prior to final building approval. If the baiting system directions for use required a @l ) '@ @: @ l@ 4 50 128 | -140 [ 139 63| 78| 190 | -207 | 218 238 | 248 | 211 306 | N3
monitoring phase prior to installation of the pesticide active ingredient, the installation of the monitoring phase components shall be deemed : o : s 4 0 12 133 | 132 145 55| -17.1 180 g8 || 208 22 7] 235 | 258 292 | 297
i = B i
to constitute installation of the system. | - e U | ELEVATION 4 50 106 | -11.9 16 129 | 136 -151 15.8 76| 181 -202| 206 229 259 | 261
P - 4 ..,\ 1 Walls = = o = — — o x — e — = = —
R318.1.8 If a registered termiticide formulated and registered as a wood treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention. Sections ' A g < | ~ i ol o 12 el Lo | S || <G 4 sifie | e
R318.1.1 through R318.1.6. do not apply. Application of the wood treatment termiticide shall be as required by label directions for used, and | R o ol Sl b At S B - hRE| AR AR AR IRA) TR ERS ) S84 353 Ma || 264 s 8 Pas
must be completed prior to final building approval. o | 3 5 50 128 | -161 139 17 6 16.3 206 | 190| -239| 218 27.5 248 31.2 353 | 313
| | PLAN 5 100 121 | -148| 132| -161| 155| -190| 180 | -220| 206 | -252 | 235 | =287 324 | 207
a
T Wl 5 500 106 11.9 186 12.9 36 151 58 176 8 202 20 229 233 259 261 290

Hip Roofs 7° < B = 457

PRODUCT APPROVAL SEAL

PRODUCT CATEGORY SUBCATEGORY MANUFACTURER APPROVAL NO.
) L ) n ) ) TPO ROOFING Johns Manville FL11475-R11-11475.1
R318.2 PENETRATION. Protective sleeves around piping penetrating concrete slab-on-grade floors shall not be of cellulose-containing materials. If soil
treatment is used for subterranean termite protection, the sleeve shall have a maximum wall thickness of 0.010 inch (0.25mm) and to be sealed with the
slab using a non corrosive clamping device to eliminate the annular space between the pipe and the sleeve. No termiticides shall be applied inside the ROOFING SHINGLES TAMKO HERITAGE FL5444-R19-5444 1
sleeve.
UNDERLAYMENT WARRIOR ROOFING MFG. FL2346-R8-2346.1
R318.3 CLEANING. Cells and cavities in masonry units and air gaps between brick, stone or masonry veneers and the structure shall be cleaned of all
non preservative-treated or non-naturally durable wood, or other cellulose-containing material prior concrete placement.
Exception: Inorganic material manufactured for closing cells in foundation concrete masonry unit ASPHALT ROLL ROOF GAF FL18715-R6-18715.1 PLANS COMPLY WITH
construction or clean earth fill placed in concrete masonry unit voids below slab level before termite is performed. RIDGE VENT CERTAIN TEED CORP FL21414-R6-21414.2 2020 (7TH EDDITION)
: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
R318.4 CONCRETE BEARING LEDGE. Bricks, stone, or other veneer shall be supported by a concrete bearing ledge at least equal to the total _ _
thickness of the brick, stone, or other veneer, which is poured integrally with the concrete foundation. No supplemental concrete foundation pours which WINDOWS SINGLE HUNG SILVER LINE PRODUCTS FL14911-R12-14911.5 ETE%;EgNﬁiéi\EI_EEI;IGNED
will create a hidden cold joint shall be used without supplemental treatment in the foundation unless there is an approved physical barrier. An approved
physical barrier shall also be installed from below the wall sill plate or first block course horizontally to embed in a mortal joint. If masonry veneer FIXED GLASS SILVER LINE PRODUCTS FL-17767-R6-17767 .1 AND SEALED BY
extends below grade, a termite protective treatment must be applied to the cavity created between the veneer and the foundation, in lieu of a physical PGT INDUSTRIE PETE ALFONSO, JR.
barrier. THIS BUILDING IS A CLOSE STRUCTURE. SWINGING G USTRIES FL-253-R23 253.1 SWINGING EXTERIOR DOOR ARCHITECT USING A DIGITAL

Exception: Veneer supported by a structural member secure to the foundation sidewall in accordance
with ACI350/ASCE 5/TMS 402 provide at least a 6 inch(152mm) clear inspection space of the
foundation sidewall exterior exists between the veneer and the top of any soil, sod, much or other
organic landscaping component, deck, apron,porch, walk or any other work immediately adjacent to
adjoining the structure.

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT 0.18- 3 SECOND GUST

THIS BUILDING IS A PARTIALLY CLOSED STRUCTURE.
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT 0.55+3 SECOND GUST

EXTERIOR DOORS

GARAGE DOOR COPAY BUILDING

FL 5684-R9

SLIDING GLASS DOOR PRODUCTS COMPANY FL251-R37-251.4

SIGNATURE AND DATE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT

CONSIDERED SIGNED AND

3318.5 Protection against decay and termites. Condensate !ines, irrigation/sprinkler system ris§r§ for spray hequ, and roof downspouts shaII‘ STRUCTURAL PRECAST & PRESTRESSED SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
discharge at least 1 foot(305 mm) away from the structure sidewalk, whether by underground piping, tail extension or splash blocks. Gutters with COMPONENETS LINTEL FECP CORP. - CAST CRETE DIV. FL 158-R15 - FL158.11 CONC. LINTELS MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
downspouts are required on all buildings with eaves of less than 6in (152mm) horizontal protection except for gable and rakes or on a roof above anther THIS BUILDING IS AN OPEN STRUCTURE. : ELECTRONIC COPIES

roof. INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT 0.85- 3 SECOND GUST EXTERIOR -RE- i

. COMPONENTS SOFFIT LP BUILDING PRODUCTS FL9103-R6-9103.1
JAMES HARDIN BLDG.
Panel Walls SIDING PRODUCTS INC. FL13192-R6-13192.2 SHEETNe.
NOTES:

ALL PRODUCT APPROVAL INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM FLORIDA BUILDING CODE WEBSIDE.
ALL PRODUCT APPROVALS LISTED ABOVE HAVE STATEWIDE APPROVAL.

CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE PRODUCT APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALATION.
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— SEE CHART FOR
10

RE-BAR SPECIFICATIONS
" LAP

PRE-CAST LINTEL
SEE CHART FOR
LOADING PER
OPENING SIZE

2'-4" LAP

ROOF TRUSSES
NA/

ﬂf ‘

KNOCK-OUT BLK.
< WI/#5 CONT.

— SEE CHART FOR

RE-BAR SPECIFICATIONS

10" LAP

ROOF TRUSSES
NA/

KNOCK-OUT BLK.
<] W/#5 CONT.

‘ PRE-CAST LINTEL
SEE CHART FOR
LOADING PER

2'-4" LAP

INSTALL LINTELS PER

8-0

MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS
AND ALLOWABLE LOADS.

-

SEE DOOR OPENING

FOOTING

¥

lg  #5VERT.SEE

PLAN FOR LOCATION
IF OPENING EXCEEDS
6'-0 VERT. RODS MUST

BE ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE OPENING

IF OPENING EXCEEDS

ﬁ
RECESSED LINTEL DETAIL

12'-0 2-#5 ON EACH SIDE
OF THE OPENING IS REQUIRED

8-0

‘ OPENING SIZE ___|

L

FOOTING

SEE DOOR OPENING

INSTALL LINTELS PER
MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS
AND ALLOWABLE LOADS.

l— #5VERT. SEE

PLAN FOR LOCATION

IF OPENING EXCEEDS

6'-0 VERT. RODS MUST

BE ON BOTH SIDES OF

THE OPENING

IF OPENING EXCEEDS

12'-0 2-#5 ON EACH SIDE

OF THE OPENING IS REQUIRED

— SEE CHART FOR
RE-BAR SPECIFICATIONS
10" LAP

ROOF TRUSSES
— ‘ il KNOCK-OUT BLK.
\ \ \ ‘ | [ wr5CONT.

PRE-CAST LINTEL ‘
SEE CHART FOR

LOADING PER

OPENING SIZE

2'-4" LAP

INSTALL LINTELS PER
MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS
AND ALLOWABLE LOADS.

8"-0

L

SEE OPENING l¢— #5VERT. SEE
FOOTING M PLAN FOR LOCATION

1 IF OPENING EXCEEDS
6'-0 VERT. RODS MUST
BE ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE OPENING
IF OPENING EXCEEDS
ﬁ 12'-0 2-#5 ON EACH SIDE
OF THE OPENING IS REQUIRED

TRUSS STRAP RETROFIT

CONNECTOR

41/4" X2
1/4"
TAP CONS

TYPICAL HETA 20 INSTALLATION

7/32 ¢ PLAIN BAR EACH
LEG UP TO 14'-8" LENGTHS
3/8 9 REBAR EACH LG
OVER 14'-8" LENGTHS

— 7/32 ¢ STIRRUPS @
- 4-0" 0.C. LENGTHS
OVER 14'-8"(TIED
OR WELDED)
|_—"A" BARS (MAIN
— REINF.)
SEE SCHEDULE

L1

7 5/8"
54/8"

NOTE: FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS
SUPPLIED BY CAST CRETE

WINDOW LINTEL INFORMATION

NOTE: FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS

NOTE: FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS

20" MIN. LAP

| E—

J

I ! |

T

T T

L #3 OR #4 REINFORCING BAR

#3 & #4 LAP SPLICE

25"MIN. LAP |

3

! ]

\/ #5 REINFORCING BAR

#5 LAP SPLICE

DOOR LINTEL INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY CAST CRETE DOOR LINTEL INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY CAST CRETE LINTEL | DESCRIPTION _- PRE-CAST CONCRETE LINTEL UNIFORM SAFE LOAD PER LINEAL FOOT
LINTEL | DESCRIPTION UNIFORM SAFE LOAD PER LINEAL FOOT LINTEL | DESCRIPTION UNIFORM SAFE LOAD PER LINEAL FOOT MARK WINDOW SIZE LINTEL SIZE RE-BAR FILLED UNFILLED
MARK |DOORSIZE | LINTEL SIZE | RE-BAR FILLED UNFILLED MARK [DOORSIZE | LINTEL SIZE | RE-BAR FILLED UNFILLED L-16 16" 2-10" 145 5314 Ibs. 2025 Ihs

-1 2'-6" 4'Q" 1-#5 6408 Ibs. 1875 Ibs. L-8 10'-0" 114" 1-#5 1483 Ibs. 800 Ibs. L-17 2'-2" 3-6" 1-#5 5120 Ibs. 1950 |he
L2 g 240" 145 6408 Ibs. 1875 Ibs. L9 10-8" 120" 1-#5 1304 Ibs. 750 Ibs. L-18 28" 40 145 6408 Ibs. 1875 Ibs
L-3 3-0" 4-6" 1-#5 4815 Ibs. 1860 Ibs. L-10 12-0" 13'4" 1-#5 1341 Ibs. 563 Ibs. L-19 3o 4-6" 1-#5 4815 lbs. 1860 Ibs.
L-4 4'-0" 5-4" 1-#5 3744 Ibs. 1575 Ibs. L-11 12'-8" 14'-0" 1-#5 1210 Ibs. 510 Ibs. L-20 4'-0 5-4" 1-#5 3744 |bs 1575 Ihs
-5 5'-0" 6'-6" 1-#5 3260 Ibs. 1565 Ibs. L-12 14'-Q" 15'-4" 1-#5 911 Ibs. 387 Ibs. L-21 4'-6" 5'-10" 1-#5 3744 |bs 1743 Ibs.
e 60" 76" 145 2887 Ibs. 1550 Ibs. L-13 16-0" 174" 24#5 823 Ibs. 289 Ibs. L.29 5.0 56" 145 3260 Ibs. 1565 Ibs
L-7 8'-Q"  oARacE 94" 1-#5 1747 lps. 1025 Ibs. L-14 18'-0 194" 2-#5 879 lbs. 293 Ibs. L-23 6-2" 7'-6" 1-#5 2887 Ibs 1550 lbs
L-15 | 200 214" 2-#5 857 Ibs. 279 Ibs. L-24 8-0" 9-4" 145 1747 Ibs. 1025 Ibs.
L-25 92" 10-6" 145 1333 Ibs. 922 Ibs.
4" TYP, 6" MAX. 4" TYP, 6" MAX.
RNER
@ CORNERS { — Co— @co S S [ CAULK ALONG BACK
L SIDE OF FLANGE USE FASTENERS
. 24" MAX . BEFORE FASTENING (TYP.) THAT ARE PROVIDED
: N | BY MANUFACTURER
0.C. TYP.
WITH SCREWS
(12" MAX. O.C.
TYP. WITH NAILS)
ALL (4) SIDES 4" TYP, 6" MAX.
@ CORNERS
. o~ FASTENERS H_ L 1 i
CAULK ALONG BACK _ L%J I
SIDE OF FLANGE al % TYP.
BEFORE FASTENING (TYP.) o= g
g <t .
o o alo
o Flx
NOTES: . . AN il
1. USE #10 X 1" PH. SMS. #10 X 1" 1 | ]
WOOD SCREWS OR 8d
GALVANIZED NAILS.
2. ATTACH WINDOW DIRECTLY TO . .
FRAMING UNDER SUB-SIDING.
STUCCO
STUCCO LINE
LINE FINISHED MASONRY OPENNING WIDTH
FINISHED MASONRY OPENNING WIDTH CAULK INSIDE CAULK INSIDE
’L 1 CALL SIZE WIDTH j
CALL SIZE WIDTH j ‘
CAULK TYP. OUTSIDE ‘ F-8-24 OUTSIDE ¥
JAMB L CAULK TYP. JAMB B2 oON %
E;E = = gﬁ 7~ { | i ’ - B
T P/T Eim i i } } /‘ —p/T
xd INSIDE F-8-24 P BUCKSTRIP i || L A BUCKSTRIP
BUCKSTRIP TAP CON BUCKSTRIP I INSIDE | g04
TAP CON
MOVING SIDE FIXED SIDE 7/16 PLYWOOD PANELS
| / f | JAMB JAMB
DRYWALL DRYWALL DRYWALL
DRYWALL
PIT
NO FASTENERS © a BUCKSTRIP STUCCO
THRU SILL o —9xD Sh LINE
ITZFT
0 0zgdv "
FINISHED SILL < Lyaz INSIDE 1/4 OUTSIDE
BY OTHERS o IZLE 1
DRYWALL_— i
‘ A W oz
wa Z S| T
INSIDE S F8-24 // Ho 5230
poe OUTSIDE TAP CON =0 %32
s - =4 TaIw
e << o=
N T o
=288
NO FASTENERS " S22z 1
THRUSILL [N mdg2
MASONRY MIN. 16" 7 TELE
\\ LINTEL I GAP TYP. S5
FINISHED SILL Lo
4 | BY OTHERS
H ll‘l | H L INSIDE L OUTSIDE
= x 24" MAX ‘ N
JE T T A .
4"‘ L‘ﬁ@f*' T SILL SILL DETAIL
_ TYP. . HEAD
o TV . STUCCO
MIN. 1/16" GAP @ i - CAULK ALONG / LINE
LI T e e
. BUCKSTRIP BEFORE :
BUCKSTRIP MUST BE S —=+ 4P J 4 FASTENING T6 INSIDE BUCKSTRIP OUTSIDE
24" OR LONGER) L &)y  BUCKSTRIP BLOCK (TYP.) 1/
CAULK @ EACH T~ ERECAST o
SILL
JOINT (TYP.) e I \ $ ZF DRYWALL
]| ]
[m]
## =[ w CAULK - (ZD ; UIJ
W z
FASTENER _| | PIT / o  INSIDE 523 2
CAULK (TYP)  —_%, BUCKSTRIP F-8-22 = wg T
= TAP CON S
INSIDE OUTSIDE
HEAD DETAIL

MASONRY OPENING

WINDOW INSTALLATION DETAILS

36"MIN. LAP |

I ]

N

#6 LAP SPLICE

#6 REINFORCING BAR

5

s
$25%5%"

6200
10"

%

R

E

#5 REINFORCING BAR

#5 STD. 90° HOOK

31" LONG MIN.
#5 BAR EPOXIED
INTO CONC.

SPLICE

MIN. 25" LAP

6"

3/4"X6" DEEP

FILLED W/ SIMPSON "SET"

EPOXY
#5 RE-BAR RETROFIT DETAIL

#5 BAR W/
25" MIN. LAP

HARDENED
CONCRETE

118"

1 1/4"] 11/2"

o/
7 5/8"

I ~_"B" BARS SEE SCHEDULE

PRECAST CONCRETE
REINFORCING SCHEDULE AND LOAD CAPACITIES
MAX. SAFE SAFE LOAD
BAR CLEAR | BOTTOM REINFORCING LOAD ON
LENGTH |SPAN | BARS LINTEL COMPOSITE
"A" MAIN BARS "B" BARS ONLY
2'-9" 1-6" 2. 7132 NONE 1,000 + 3,000 +
34" 2'-2" PLAIN BARS END #/FT. #/FT.
3-10" 2-8" HOCKED UP 90°
4-4" 3-2"  |FOR21/2"
52" 4'-0" 2.#3¢ NONE 1,000 + 2,100 +
5-8" 4'-6" #/FT. #/FT.
60" 50"
6'-4" 5-4"
7-0" 8-2" 2.#4 ¢ NONE 800 + 2,250 +
710" 70" #/FT. #/FT.
8-10" 8-0" 2.#5¢ NONE 800 + 2,000 +
10'-0" 9-2" #/FT. #/FT.
10-10"  |10-0" | 2.#54 2.#3 800 #/BT. 2,000 #/FT.
12'0" 112" 700 #/FT. 1,800 #/FT.
12.10" | 120" 650 #/FT. 1,600 #/FT.
135 | 12-8" 600 #FT. | 1,700 #/FT.

THE INFORMATION CONTEINED IN HERE
WAS PRODUCED BY CONTEC SOUTH
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, OLSMAR,
FLORIDA.

TYPICAL LINTEL SECTION

REBAR LAP SPLICES

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS
R308.4

THE FOLLOWING SHALL RECONSIDERED SPECIFIC HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS FOR THE PROPOSES OF GLAZING:

1. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. GLAZED OPENINGS OF A SIZE THROUGH WHICH A 3 INCH DIA SPHERE IS

2. DECORATIVE GLAZING.

UNABLE TO PASS.

2. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST
VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24 INCH ARC OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS

LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE.
EXCEPTIONS:
1. DECORATIVE GLAZING.

2. WHEN THERE IS AN INTERVENING WALL OR OTHER PERMANENT BARRIER

BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE GLAZING.

3. GLAZING IN WALLS ON THE LATH SIDE OD AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE

PLANE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSER POSITION.

4. GLAZING ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE ACCESS THROUGH THE DOOR IS TO

A CLOSER OR STORAGE AREA 3 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH.
5. GLAZING THAT IS ADJACENT TO THE FIXED PANEL OF PATIO DOORS.

3. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL OF THE FALLOWING CONDITIONS:
3.1 THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANEL IS LARGER THAN 9 S.F.;AND

3.2 THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE
3.3 THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE

3.4 ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACE ARE WITHIN 36 IN, MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE GLAZING
EXCEPTIONS:

1. DECORATIVE GLAZING

2. WHEM A HORIZONTAL RAIL IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDES OF

INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.THE RAIL

SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITH STANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50

FLOOR: AND
FLOOR: AND

THE GLAZING 34 TO 38

POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT WITHOUT CONTRCTING THE GLASS AND BE A

MINIMUM OF 1 1/2" INCHES IN CROSS SECTIONAL HEIGHT.

3. OUTBOARD IN INSULATING GLASS UNITS AND OTHER MULTIPLE GLAZED

PANEL WHEN THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25 FEET OR MORE

ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING SURFECE OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE

ADJACENT TO THE GLASS EXTERIOR.

4. ALL GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALING SURFACE. INCLUDED ARE

STRUCTURE BALUSTER PANELS AND NON-STRUCTURAL INFILL PANELS.

5.GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS ROOMS, BATHTUBS AND
SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 IN MEASURED VERTICALLY

ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.
EXCEPTIONS:

GLAZING THAT IS MORE THAN 60 IN , MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A

WATERS EDGED OF A HOT TUB, WHIRLPOOL OR BATHTUB.

STRAIGHT LINE, FROM THE

6. GLAZING IN WALL AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS AND
SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 IN ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE AND
WITHIN 60 IN, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN A STRAIGHT LINE, OF THE WATER'S EDGE. THIS SHALL APPLY

TO SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANELS IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.

7. GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS WITHIN 36 IN HORIZONTALLY OF A WALKING
SURFACE WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OGF THE GLAZING IS LESS THANG0O IN ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE

ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE.

8.GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS WITHIN 60 IN HORIZONTALLY OF THE BOTTOM TREAD OF THE STARIWAY
IN ANY DIRECTION WHEN THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAT 60 IN ABOVE THE NOSE OF

THE TREAD.
EXCEPTIONS:

1.THE SIDE OF THE STAIWAY HAS A GUARDRAIL OR HANDRAIL, INCLUDING
AND THE PLANE OF THE GLASS IN MORE THAN 18 IN

PANELS, COMPLYING WITH SECTION R311.7. AND R312.
FROM THE RAILING : OR

2. WHEN A SOLID WALL OR PANEL EXTENDS FROM THE PLANE OF THE
IN TO 36 IN ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE
IS CAPABLE

BALUSTERS OR IN-FILL

ADJACENTWALKING SURFACE TO 34

AND THE CONSTRUCTION AT THE TOP OF THAT WALL OR PANEL
OF WITHSTANDING THE SAME HORIZONTAL LOAD AS A QUARD.

L1

7 5/8"
47/8"

113/4" |

7/32 ¢ PLAIN BAR EACH

KN

| 7 5/8"

7/32 ¢ PLAIN BAR STIRRUPS
(POSTITIONERS) @4'-0" O.C.
(TIED OR WELDED)

| —— 2 STRANDS 7/16"-1 WIRE
STRESS RELIEVED 250

PRESTRESSING CABLE
"A" BARS SEE SCHEDULE
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PRESTRESSED CONCRETE
REINFORCING SCHEDULE AND LOAD CAPACITIES
MAX.SAFE | SAFE LOAD
LINTEL |CLEAR LOAD ON
LENGTH | SPAN "A" BARS SCHEDULE LINTELONLY |COMPOSITE
148" | 134" NONE 650 #/FT. 1,900 #/FT.
15'-4" 140" NONE 650 #/FT. 1,810 #/FT.
174" | 160" #4 @ BARS 570 #/FT. 1,580 #/FT.
194" | 180" 2.#5 @ BARS 500 #/FT. 1,400 #/FT.
200" 188" 2. #5 @ BARS 425 #/FT. 1,400 #/FT.
oo | 208" 2.#5 @ BARS 380 #/FT. 1,220 #/FT.
240" |22-8" 2.#5 @ BARS 320 #/FT. 1,120 #/FT.
COMPOSITE LINTEL SECTION
#5 BAR CONTINUOS
= .= CONCRETE BLOCK
= "KNOCKOUT"
= COURSE
. — — CELLSAND"U"
3 = LINTEL
© R FILLED W/CONCRETE
Ty 2.500 PSI @ 28 DAYS
e BRLS @ )
R BLOCK
N (SEE DETAIL
| —— 34 BAR ADDED THRU "U"
LINTEL TO SUPPORTS
IN SPANS GREATER
THAN
SPECIFICATIONS 120"
1. BAR STEEL SHALL BE MIN. GRADE 60. DEFORMED EXCEPT
WHERE
PLAIN BARS ( HOOKED FOR BOND ANCHORAGE) ARE
SPECIFICALLY
PERMITTED.
2. CONCRETE PRECAST MEMBERS TO BE MIN. 4000 PSI| @ 28
DAYS.
UPLIFT CONNECTION CROSS- REFERENCE
SIMPSON STRONG TIE
FLORIDA
CONNECTOR # APP. CAPACITY* FASTENERS
MTS 20 13872.1 3116 14-10dx1 1/2
HETA 20 114733 2500 10-10dx1 1/2
HGT-2 10866.10 10980 16-10d
HGT-3 10866.10 10530 16-10d
MBHA3 10866 15712 8-10d
CMSTC 16 13872 4585 50-16d SINKERS
H2.5 10456 415 5-8d
HETA 40 114733 2500 10-10dx 1 1/2
CC64 10860.4 4040 6-5/8" BOLTS
THA 29 10447 560 4-10d
16-16 d SINKER
LGT2 10866 2050 14-16 d SINKER
HGT-2 11470 10980 16-10d

UPLIFT CAPACITIES ARE AVERAGE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE WOOD TO MASONRY UPLIFT LESS
THAN

1500* USED SIMPSON META20 WOOD TO WOOD UPLIFT LESS THAN 455" USE SIMPSON H5 W/ (8) 8d.
WOOD TO WOOD UPLIFT LESS THAN 1000* MORE THAN 455* REQUIRE MTS12 W/ 14-10d

WINDOW CHART

REQUIRED SAFETY GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS  R308.4

\ FRAME OPENING WIDTH 19-4, 26-3, 374, 53-3 \

| BLOCK OPENINGWIDTH 194, 27-4, 373, 53, |
| WINDOW WIDTH 19 264, 3 53-%

26-1,

387

51-%

FRAME OPENING HT.

! ‘
40 40 4" 546"
PRECAS PRECAS PRECAS PRECAS
T T T T

4403 24TH ST.
TAMPA, FL
STANDARD DETAILS

SEAL

EGRESS WINDOWS

26 26 ECODE 12 BE‘CODE Y 32 Hﬂﬂ CODE 22 EEEI CODE 32
38-% 38-% E CODE 13 ECODE 1,33 CODE 23 CODE 33
50-% 50-% % CODE 14 % CODE % 34 CODE 24 CODE 34

63 63

CODE 15 CODE % 35 CODE 25 CODE 35

75-% 75-%
E- CODE 16 CODE % 36 CODE 26 CODE 36

2

o]

[a)]

Z

2

SINGLE HUNG WINDOW

MAXIMUM OF 44" HGT F.F.
LEVEL
MINIMUM OF 24" HGT OPENING

BLOCK OPENING HT.

PLANS COMPLY WITH

2020 (7TH EDDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.
THIS ITEM HAS BEEN
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED
AND SEALED BY

PETE ALFONSO, JR.
ARCHITECT USING A DIGITAL
SIGNATURE AND DATE.
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS
DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND
SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY
ELECTRONIC COPIES.

SHEET No.

AD-2




10d COMMON

TOP TIE BEAM y @16'0C
A 10d COMMON
4-10d @16"0C
COMMON .
HUGHES RT-18 N OUT RIGER @ 24" OC
TRUSS STRAP J =
(.
= A L
| Y
2104 il SIMPSON A34 EA. | 24" HORIZ.
COMMON , L SIDE 280# LOAD BRACING
1-0 EACH @ 4-00C
o (MAX.)
8d COM. @4" 45 o
OC STAGGERED — MIN.
\ SIMPSON SP-2 (FL # — 2'x4" BRACING
10456.42) EACH STUD W/ @4-00C
6-10d COM. TO BOTH STUD &
TOP PLATE (TO BE USED IF
HC 20 ARE NOT USED) <« PRE-FAB
g 4 CONC. BLK WALL 7/8" STUCCO ON 1/2" > ROOF TRUSS
CDX PLYWOOD WIRE
© MESH & (2) LAYERS OF #15 FELT
OR HOUSE RAP AND (1) LAYER
OF 15# FELT
— SIMPSON A34 EA.
®—<— 2-16d COMMON SIDE 280# LOAD
* @ 16" 0C EACH
1/2"x10" W/ 1 1/4" BEND ANCHOR BOLT @ -2 — 2"x4"WD.
48" (MIN.) OC USE 2" DIA. x 1/8" WASHER BLOCKING BLK'G. @
o 1/2"""BOLTAT 24" O.C. EMBED A MIN. OF 6" INTO CONCRETE END OF CLG.
Gt DIAPHRAGM
FILLED W/ CONC. TO FOOTING
1/2"0x10" W/ 1 1/4" BEND ANCHOR BOLT @ CELL TO BE
48" (MIN.) OC USE 2" DIA. x 1/8" WASHER
EMBED A MIN. OF 6" INTO CONCRETE gigfé%%%?”ﬁggmo @EA.
' > [i 2-16d
© R WD. STUDS @ 16" OC A h é%l\élM%\l
2'x4" PT BOTT. PLATE 16d COM. @8" OC THROUGH 3 ” A h L a L \ —
- SIMPSON SP1 (FL #10456.41) W/ BOT. CHORD OF GABLE 1 LA N & L
6-10d COM. TO STUD & 4-10d COM. INTO 2"x8" e
= TO BOTT. PLATE 2\\/2 L 2'x4" @ 4-00C
SIMPSON SP1 (FL #10456.41) W/ 6-10d . . ATTACHED TO BOTT.
éi\§ 9 COM. TO STUD & 4-10d COM. BOTT. PLATE ‘ ‘ CHORD OF TRUSS
é\g % g
1/2" GYP. BD. FASTENED
|
= TO CHORD W/ 5d COOLER
NAILS @ 7" OC OR GWB-54
11/2"NAIL@ 7" OC
PRE-CAST LINTEL _ |
EXTERIOR WALL TO MASONRY WALL EXTERIOR WALL GABLE END GYPSUM BOARD DIAPHRAGM
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
NOTES: 1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FRO!
OPPOSITE SIDES 0O OLU e
2) ALL NALS PENETR 5 /4 20'-0" MAX 20'-0" MAX
OF THE THICKNESS OF THE LAST " BRACE SFF NETA - A . o
CAMINATION e X" BRACE SEE DETA N CONTINUOUS BOTTOM CORD BRACING 1"X4" MIN.
p_ e o = —""""———2* ¢ &g
T  — % §<
NOTE: HARDBOARD LAP SIDING . L ) . —
2-2'x4" TOP PLATE OVER SHEETING NAILING SHALL = O
BE 10d GALV. WITH MIN. SHANK DIA. = —|—|—|— -
2’x4"STUDS @ 16" OC OF 0.099 INCH AND A MIN. HEAD -
DIA. OF 0.240 INCH STAGGARD = —|—|—|— -
L 6d COMMON @ 16" OC @ TOP & BOTT. - e j{ N
NAILS @ 12" OC ©) REF “GERED = I =
INTERMEDIATE = 0.162" 7
ri‘ R
M o
I =\ =
I i JACK POST NAILING —
"l "8d COMMON ?
NAILS @ 4" OC N.T.S.
I AROUND EDGE L /* |
L
1 . 2'x4" PT
BOTT. PLATE ® ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ l«——FLOOR JOIST
® = Lt =, 1
_ %’ 3/8" |
Y © N v /10d COMMON
. ' f NAILS @ 12" OC
) / I INTERMEDIATE il ROOF BRACING PLAN
GABLE END /F\ : I ° N.T.S.
1/2" PLYWD. FASTENING DETAIL I
o b
——10d COMMON
) ) NAILS @ 6" OC
M/ ‘ ‘ ? ‘ ‘ ‘ AROUND EDGE " HIP GIRDER
_ — ] 38"
] — WOOD BLOCKING © N w—ns . \
@48"0C ) \
WOOD BLOCKING ” SEE UPLIFT SCHEDULE FOR STRAPPING
@48'0C FLOOR DIAPHRAGM m
FLOOR JOIST ; CORNER JACK 5
3/4" PLYWD. FASTENING DETAIL N
' &
4 10d COMMON | L] L] L | (7{\\*\
NAILS @ 12" OC \ ] | i | «——PRE-FAB ROOF N
INTERMEDIATE : : ; TRUSSES @ 24" OC
f O
f | tdCOMNON =
v » ) y NAILS @ 12" OC e
i ~10d COMMONS . i INTERMEDIATE U
NAILS @ 4" OC .
L — AROUND EDGE Y %
: ®| ® \ \\
®
i ——8d COMMON
| ’ o i ] ] ] I NAILS @ 6" OC | s, 1) SIMPSQN ETA12 @ EACH |END JACK (TYP|)
———— — NN > hd hd H/ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ AROUND EDGE
\_/ =E
o™
N o (1) SIMPSON HETA20 @ HIP JACK
38"
© T\J
-\’\) ® s
PLYWOOD SHEATHING - NAILING SCHEDULE ROOF SHEAR > HIP ROOF FRAMING

3/4" PLYWD. FASTENING DETAIL

1/2" PLYWD. FASTENING DETAIL

N.T.S.

TYPICAL HUS INSTALLATION

N.T.S.

3
aqoaoa < ERXY vy
3,003 a0
DDDZQOD"DQDOD 200
%9 507 a <

TYPICAL META / HETA INSTALLATION
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N.T.S.

TYPICAL HTT TO BUILT-UP

COLUMN DETAIL

TYPICAL HTS INSTALLATION

N.T.S.
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TAMPA, FL
STANDARD DETAILS
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_ 2160 COM. 10d COMMON
TABLE R602.3(1) 12d COM. - - 4-164 COM. @16"0C
FASTENET SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS CARPENTRY: @ 12" COM. )\ ® - — —
. —
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS NUMBER AND TYPE OF FASTENER a,b,c,d SPACING OF FASTENER FRAMING 2-8d COM. N 4-16d COM. < - DOUBLE TOP PLATE Com (é;iN sé; og |gg“é'\|£?g|m
IN :
JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOE NAIL 3802 1/2'%0.113") 1. DIMENSIONED LUMBER SHALL BE DRESSED S4S, AND SHALL BEAR THE GRADE STAMP OF THE MANUFACTURER'S DOUBLE STUD
ASSOCIATION. @
1"x6" SUBFLOOR OR LESS TO EACH JOIST, FACE NAIL 2-8d(2 1/2'X0.113" K A DOUBLE 5-10d COM.
: B4 I 113 2. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SOUND, SEASONED, AND FREE FROM WARP. P TOP PLATE 164 COM. ]
' 3. LUMBER GRADES OR BETTER, WITH SINGLE MEMBER (UNFACTORED) STRESSES AS FOLLOWS: ~ L e @ 16" 0C
2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST OR GIRGER, BLIND AND FACE NAIL 2-16d(3 1/2"X0.135") FV - 90 PSI 24
Fc =1.450 PSI - PT
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, FACE NAIL 160(3 1/2'X0.135") E = 1,600,000 PSI < 3-8d COM. —! BOTT. PLATE
— : 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT AR 7 % 7
TOP OR SOLEPLATE TO STUD, ENDNAL ABINZH1R) 6oc B. ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE-PINE-FIR OR BETTER U.N.O. “~
510D 70 SOLE PLATE T0E NAL S— C. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING (IF APPLICABLE) WALLS SPACED AT 16" OC AND LESS THAN 80 IN HEIGHT SHALL BE STUD »\ " 164 COM.
GRADE, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR OR BETTER. 10d COM. @ 12" OC STuDs @ 16" OC ]
DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAL 10430128 D. INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE UTILITY GRADE L BT 284COM. —rg 580 COM. @16°0C
4. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 4164 COM. T BOTT. PLATE i
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL 104(3°%0.128") HWoc 5. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE IMPREGNATED WITH A CCA SALT TREATMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH F.S. 2-8d COM.
SOLE PLATE T0.00ST OR BLOCKINS AT SRACED WAL PANELS - . 11-W-571 AND BEAR THE AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVES INSTITUTE EQUALITY MARK LP-2.
6. PLYWOOD FOR ROOF AND WALLS SHALL BE 7/16" (MIN.) APA RATED SHEATHING EXTERIOR GLUE. ALL ROOF
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, MINIMUM 24 INCH OFFSET OF END JOIST, FECA NAIL IN LAPPED AREA 8-164(3 1/2°X0.135") 16"0c. SHEATHING INT. HEADER END STUD INT. DOUBLE END STUD
TOINSTALLED WITH PLY CLIPS (MAXIMUM 24" O/C). (SEE PLANS FOR SHEATHING THICKNESS.)
SLOGKING BETWEEN JO'ST OR RAFTERS PLATE. TOE NAL 892 X0 E) 7. ROOF SHEETING SHALL BE NAILED WITH 8d COMMONS @ 4" OC AT EDGE AND 6" OC INTERMEDIATE. (NON-BEARING)
8. WALL SHEETING SHALL BE NAILED WITH 8d COMMONS @ 4" OC AT EDGE AND 6" OC INTERMEDIATE HARDBOARD LAP 4 STUD CORNER
RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE, TOE NAIL 8d(2 1/2°X0.113") SIDING OVER SHEETING NAILED SHALL BE 10d GALV. WITH MIN. HEAD OVER SHEETING NAILED SHALL BE 10d GALV.
WITH CONDUIT 11/2" PIPING OR CONDUIT Y
TOP PLATES, LAPS AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL 2-10d(3"X0.128") 6"o.c. M |N HEAD OR GREATER k —
: . ; SIMPSON STRONG H10
L 0P HEROER THOPEGES Wit 12 SPACER o0 120138 i._I_INSTALL BLOCKING IN ALL WALL STUDS OVER 80 @ MID-HEIGHT, AND SHEATHING JOINT. BRACE GABLE END WALLS 124COM. @ 12" 0C \ AP 8 104565, 416 COMMON
CONTINUED HEADER THON PEGES 1640 1290 991 18 0. dongech e 4'-0 OC WHERE WALL FRAMING IS NOT CONTINUOUS FORM FOUNDATION TO ROOF, OR AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. 384 COM. . 2-16d COMMON
10. ALL NAILING AND BOLTING SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. ° & )
CEILING JOIST TO PLATE, TOE NAIL 3-8d(2 1/2"X0.113") 16" 0.c. along each edge ALL NA”_S EXPOSED To THE EXTER|OR SHALL BE GALVAN|ZED » - oK
— 11. ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE GALVANIZED AND SUPPLIED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE CO., OR @ 6-16d COM.
CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD, TOE NAIL 4-8d(2 1/2"X0.113") o 2%c
EQUIVALENT. P PES o ° ‘ﬁ SIMPSON #SS3 (FL by /
CEILING JOIST, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3-10d(3"X0.128") SUBMIT CUT SHEETS FOR ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE TO ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. ALL NAIL HOLES SHALL BE D »4/ 16d COM. @ 12" ¢ APP # 10864.7) %
FILLED OC EA. STUD
CEILING JOIST, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3-10d(3'X0.128") OR AS PRESCRIBED BY THE MANUFACTURER N ey °
e 2-2"%8" W/1/2" o
RAFTER TO PLATE, TOE NALL 2-16d(3 112°X0.135") RN = PLYWD. SPACER <
1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE, FACE NAIL 2-8d(2 1/2"X0.113") ? T USE SIMPSON
| 2STAPLES, 1 WOOD WALL FRAMING P :Eﬁ[()liRAlgg’.\‘#G1E0§f6.9) o MAX
16" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING, FACE NALL 28R IZX0NIT) (REF. 2020 FBC (7th EDITION) RESIDENTIAL SEC. R 602) L SIMPSON #8S1 (FL ™. m8$iESgUZII§(EFIID_ ﬁfgﬁ;;ﬁfiﬁ? :RE
, ] APP #10864.7 '
- — R602.1.1 IDENTIFICATION. 124 COM. @ 8" OC ) 10456.43) ARE USED FOR EACH STUD
178" SHEATHING TO EACHBEARING, FACE NAL e o LOAD-BEARING DIMENSION LUMBER FOR STUDS, PLATES AND HEADERS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BY A GRADE MARK OF A LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION AGENCY THAT HAS BEEN APPROVED PLYWD. SPACER
WIDER THAN 178" SHEATHING TO EACH BEARING, FACE NAIL 3842 12X0.113) BY AN ACCREDITATION BODY THAT COMPLIES WITH DOC PS 20. IN LIEU OF A GRADE MARK, A TRUSS CONNECTION AT FRAME WALL TOP PLATE FASTENERS
ASTAPLES, 13 CERTIFICATION OF INSPECTION ISSUED BY A LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION AGENCY EXT /BEARING FOR EXTERIOR & BEARING WALLS
S — p— o MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECTION SHALL BE ACCEPTED.
STUD SHOE WALL HEADER
BUILT-UP GIRDERS AND BEAMS, 2" LUMBER LAYERS 10d(3"X0.128") NAIL EACH LAYER AS FOLLOW: 32" 0.C. AT R602.1.1.1 END-JOINTED LUMBER.
AL AT ENDAT ACH SPUCE APPROVED END-JOINTED LUMBER IDENTIFIED BY A GRADE MARK CONFORMING TO SECTION YPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
TWO SIMPSON LSTA18 (FL #10852.4) (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
R602.1 MAY BE USED INTERCHANGEABLY WITH SOLID-SAWN MEMBERS OF THE SAME SPECIES (2) 2'X12" HEADER
2" PLANKS 2-16d(3 1/2"X0.135") AT EACH BEARING. AND GRADE l\\va/IIjllleg ;LE\;VVYIEEIEJ) TWO
ROOF RAFTERS TO RIDGE VALLEY OR HIP RAFTERS: TOE NAIL 4-16d (3 1/2"X0.135") R6021 1 2 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMlNATED TlMBERS ROWS 16D NAILS" SIMPSON STRAPS égi:,DFE ?gyi-[ATE
FACE NAL B3 1201351 GLUED LAMINATED TIMBERS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND IDENTIFIED AS REQUIRED IN AITC EARSCGERED 21005 DOUBLE 2'X4" SPLICE MIN. 40" APART
A190.1 AND ASTM D 3737 Fows 1eoNALs e CONT. TOP PLATE
) _ ROWS 16D NAILS NAILED 4" O.C.
RAFTER TIES TO RAFTERS, FACE 3-80(2 1/2'X0.113") STAGGERED 2 16" O.C. STUDS SIMPSON STRAPS | FLORIDA APP. #
R602.1.1.3 STRUCTURAL LOG MEMBERS FOR 2°X10" GREATER = —F—
FASTENET SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS STRESS GRADING OF STRUCTURAL LOG MEMBERS OF NONRECTANGULAR SHAPE, AS TYPICALLY | HEADER 10456.42
USED IN LOG BUILDINGS, SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 3957. SUCH STRUCTURAL LOG Spa 10456.43 @
2X4 .
SPACING OF FASTENERS MEMBERS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE GRADE MARKOF AN APPROVED LUMBER GRADING OR N \
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING MATERIALS DESCRIPTION OF FASTENER b,c.de NTERVEDIATE INSPACTION AGENCY. 160 NAILS @ 16" 0. 2X6 SP6 10456.44 T
EDGES(IN) SUPPORT o2 (N) IN LIEU OF A GRADE MARK ON THE METERIAL , A CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION AS TO SPECIES STAGGERED (TYP)  ELLING AND BLOGKING AS < ~_~||| |openmG ~_
AND GRADE ISSUED BY A LUMBER GRADING OR INSPECTION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REQUIRED, FASTENED TO 2X8 SPs 10456.45 i
ACCEPTED. HEADER W/2-16d NAILS (E)
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, SUBFLOOR, ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING, AND PARTICLEBOARD WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING gTL 8; F<{3V-\53|-S(EU)NLESS NOTED
516" 1/2" 6d common(2’X0.113") nailsudfoor,wal 8d 6 129 2-1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS . THRU BOLTS AS REQUIRED FLOOR SYSTEM
ez 231 oo SIMPSON MSTA30 (FL # 10852.9) W/(11) 10d IN BEAM AND (11) 10d IN COLUMN X JACK STUD % BUILT.UP BY THE MANUFACTURE
s \ A\
19/32"-1" 8d commom(2 1/2°X0.131") nail 6 129 JJ - //‘ COLUMN % )" BOLT OR HILTI OR \ 2X8 P.T. SILL PLATE @ é;(é EP.IIII_ATE
o o SIMPSON HD5B HOLDOWN OR \ HILTI KHICK BOLT 11 (2 STORY ONLY)
11081 10d common(3'X0.128" nil o 6 2 N WOOD BEAM _~ EQUAL (TYP) W/RED HEAD W/8" MIN. EMBEDMENT
8d deformed(2 1/2"X0.131") nail #2 SYP/DFL TOP ° ANCHOR OR EQUAL W/5" AS REQUIRED BY THE .
PLATES BOND BEAM . EMBEDMENT MANUFACTURE (A) NAIL ATBASE 3" 0.C. W/Bd COMM.
OTHER WALL SHEATHING h WOOD BEAM PER NAIL AT TOP PLATE 3" O.C. W/8d COMM
112" structural cellulosic fiberboard sheathing 11/2" galvanized roofing nail 8d common(2 1/2"X0.131")nail staple 16 3 6 >< EI-E(X(BERPIE)AE'\IIQ C:'FEX:IDOECR)D = = #S;‘-I"I\/(I)Fégg']N:B';ABHA SISO(FL @ NAIL OPENING PERIMETER @ 3" 0.C. W/8D NAILS
g1 112long 35VERT.INCONC. = | & .
q'f[;L SCHEDULE FILLED CELL = = 2'XP.T. CONT "
25/32" structural cellulosic fiberboard sheathing 1 3/4" galvanized roofing nail 8d common(2 1/2X0.131") nail staple 3 6 DIRECTLY BELOW z = BOT'i'dM PLATE @ NAIL AT 6" O.C. W/8d NAILS
16 ga. 1 3/4 long #2 SYP/DFL BUILT- BEARING = = ' @
upP =\ = SIMPSON STRAP STAGGER ALL VERT. JOINTS & NAIL @ 4" 0.C. W/8d
; . o 11— =5 | = Y
1/2" gypsum sheathin 11/2" galvanized roofing nail; 6d common(2"X0.113") nail; staple 4 8 = =
o g g fonet o) i1 s S 240131 p \ COLUMN PER = | = @ NO PLYWOOD SPLICE @ HEADER-NAIL PLYWOOD TO
FLOOR HEADER W/8d @ 4" 0.C. OPENINGS OVER 6'-0" USE
5/8" gypsum sheathing 1 3/4" galvanized roofing nail; 8d common(2 1/2"X0.131") nail; staple 4 8 PAN OR HEADER SIMPSON LSTA 30 (FL# 10852'4) Wi22-10d @ EA. END OF HEADER TO JACK
! I ; aléani; l Ii)l'l 4 SCrews, elwors " SCHEDULE @ STUD
galvanized, 1 5/8 long,1 5/8 , type #2 SYP/DF_L BASE PLATE TYPlCAL BEAM TO C M U CONC. FOOTING TYP BEARING WALL
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, COMBINATION SUDFLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TO FRAMING BEAM DOUBLE WAL CONNECTION INTERIOR BEARING WALL HEADER DETAIL NT.S.  r STRUCTURAL NOTES AND NAILING
3/4" and less 6d deformer(2"X0.113") nail or 8d common(2 6 12 JOlST’ N.T.S. SCHEDULE FOR SHEATING DETAIL (FL APP. # 10446.3)
1/2'%0.131") nai OR RIM JOIST @ SIMPSON A34 2"X4" FRAMING@ 24" O.C.
7/8"1" 8d deformer (2'X0.113")nail or 8d(2 6 12 WOOD COLUMN TO WOOD FLOOR ANCHOR g CGABLE |
1/2"X0.131")common nail "L" BRACE W/10d @ 4" C.0 T F7 N
o 0 1og SEE SCHEDULE FOR SIZE "
e R aammont 12051 : b / N AND LOGATION) 2'X4" PANEL BLOKING @ PLYWOOD / 12
EDGES FOR THE FIRST (4) ROWS wax. 7" BRAGE TO EXTENED AT
OF RAFTERS —
® (SF”L"ZS%Z;;%T)YP') LEAST 90% OF WEB
- { (Lgé\lEG 'ITEBLE)
2"X4" PANEL BLOKING @
GIRDER/BEAM ‘ /A\\ *‘ 6 48" O.C. FOR THE FIRST GABLE
) (4) 1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16"
4- SIMPSON H6(FL # 10456.16)W/16-8d EA. EI%VMS I?/f gﬁ:'}-'(’i% ;?'ST / 2'Xd" CONT. Wi12d @ 12" O.C
, ATTACHED W/ (2) 16-d / ' -
ﬂ(/ 2-2X4 S.P.F. TOP ‘ @ TOE NAILS SIMPSON H5 @48° O.C.
PLATE \ /
(FL APP. # 10456.15)
i D D D i p D L
(2)"J" BOLTS IN BUCKET 5 é . % = (S:I(gﬂrxfl\?.ON SPé
STRAP W/ WASHER INTO / ( AT EACH STUD
DBL. PT. 2X12'S NAILED CONC. FILLED CELL. (TYP) ) GYMSUM WALL BOARD 1 (FL APP. # 10456 43)
WIGALV. NALS @16 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ™ —— STUD WALL (SEE TYP. SECTION)
0.C. STAGGERED. / 16 @NALS P STUDS TYP . |
16" 0.C. '
DOUBLE HEADER L I(E@ACH FACE /7 S-2X4P.T.#2S.TY. DOUBLE TOP PLATE | L SIMPSON SP4 @ EA. STUD SECTION zn
) W/16D @ 12" O.C. EA. CONT. BEARING (FL# 10456.43) 2/
WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C. MAX.
SIMPSON HD5B W/24-16D NAILS " BRACING REQUEREMENTS
UPLIFT CONNECTION AT 2"X4" BLOCKING J\( J\( STUD — — —
LOAD @ 48" O.C. 2"X4" BLOCKING E— SPACING | . NO ..(3) 2'X4 " (f) 24 " (f) 20
BEARING WALL o1 o%4 BASE @ 48" 0.C. L" BRACE L" BRACE L" BRACE L" BRACE
INT. HEADER SCHEDULE o PLATE #2 S.Y.P. "L" BRACE A'I'I'AC!'-IED \ \ 16" 0'0"- 4'-5" 4'-5"- 8'-0" 8'-0"- 12'-0" 12'-0"- 16'-0"
SIMPSON HD5B \(/)V./(;.O‘CI"\;\‘F{T&ASL@ ) "L" BRACE ATTACHED 24" 0'0"- 4'-0" " 70" 0" 10'-0" 0" 14'-Q"
OPENING HEADER WHoaNALS o2 -4 40" 70 7'-0"- 100 10-0"- 14'-0
0.C. TYPICAL —
UP TO 3'-4" 2-2"X6 . PT. BOTTOM PLATE DA X ExP. BOLT < "L" BRACE MUST EXTEND AT LEAST 90% OF WEB LENGTH
o > o . . .
3-5"TO 5'-4 2-2"X8 Oo,?opslv I\ DRILL TO MFG. SPECS. \ GABLE TRUSS WEB “—— GABLE TRUSS WEB SHEATHING AND NAILING SCHEDULE
o o o 7
SIMPSON BUCKET W/ "L 55" TO 8'-6 Py G
STRAP. CONC. CONNECT. FLUSH 2-2'X10 ’\# SECTION (A SECTION B AREA | SHEATHING NAIL SIZE
TO TOP OF BLOCK AS o o o 2/ 2 SPACING
SHOWN. 8-7"TO 12'-6 2-2"X12 FLOOR 23/32 /3/4" STURD T & G| 10d SPIRAL OR 6" O/C EDGES
ANCHOR BOLT (5/8) GLUED EXP-1 RING SHANK 6" O/C FIELD
SUPPORT BEAM/HEADER DETAIL TWALLS | liNUN4pLy | S4COMMON 4 0/CEDGES
EXTERIOR WALL HEADER DETAIL FRAME WALL GIRDER/BEAM DETAIL GABLE END BRACING DETAIL (WOOD FRAMING) MINIMUN 4 PLY 12" O/C FIELD
, - ROOF | 1SB2(Z0EXPA [gicommon |8 O/G EOSES
N.T.S. (USE TRIPLE 2X12 FOR SPANS LONGER THAN 12' ON CENTER) N.T.S. N.T.S. WIND SPEED 110 MPH, MEAN WALL HEIGHT UP TO 20'-0 MINIMUN 4 PLY - O
NOTE :

** NAIL ROOF @ 4 O/C WITHIN 48" OF ALL ROOFEDGES AND HIPS.
* WALLS AREA TO HAVE BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES

* WALL SHEATHING IS TO BE NAILED INTO BOTH TOP PLATES
(2-ROWS @4 0/Cl)
OPTIONAL 0SB STUCTURAL
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AFCI

AFCI

N8

AFCI

ELECTRICAL PLAN - 2ND FLOOR

2

NOTES:
1. NEC 2017 210.12, AFCI protection is required in all Living Areas.
2. NEC 2017 210.8(A)(2) GFCI protection is required in garage receptacles.

3. NEC 2017 210.52(1) Receptacles shall be installed so that no point measured horizontally along
floor line in any wall

space is more than 6' from a receptacle outlet, see Guest Bedroom, Great Room, Loft, and Master
Bedroom.

4. PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE WITH CARBON MONIXIDE
DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND
MEETING THE REQUIRMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING

5.PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUT-INTERUPTERS
(G.F.I.)AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) AND
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

6. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, INSTALL SWITCHES & RECEPTICALS

SWITCHES.......... 42"
OUTLETS............ 14"
TELEPHONE....... 14"
TELEVISION........ 14"

(G.F.I.)AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC) AND

ELECTRICAL KEY

) DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET

HSy p WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET [1 FLOURESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

H=§_F (GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET 9 EXHAUST FAN

@FCI ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS
CH  CHIMES

ﬁ@ HALF-SWITCH DUPLEX OUTLET
SMOKE DETECTOR & CARBON

)  QUAPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET @ MONOXIDE COMBO
& 220 VOLT OUTLET ] TELEPHONE
WALL SWITCH TELEVISION W/DATA AND ELECT.
* THREE-WAY SWITCH @CFP CEILING FAN PREWIRE
: GARAGE DOOR

FOUR-WAY SWITCH DP OPENER PREWIRE

CAN LIGHT FIXTURE () RECESS CAN LIGHT FIXTURE

(> CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT
(> WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

SENSOR SPOT LIGHT CLG. FAN W/LIGHT (OPTIONAL)

ELEC NOTES

@{}P c LIGHT FIXTURE WITH PULL CHAIN

12|| - 1l_oll

200 AMP
MCB
120/240 V.
METER SINGLE

PHASE

u\\ LIGHTNING

ARRESTOR

/#4 GROUND
L COLD WATER PIPE

ELECTRICAL RISER DETAIL
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